S
E
R
V
IC
E
 M
A

2-42 2-43
3-1
Numbering System of Resistor Numbering System of Capacitor
Example Example
KRD
Type
25
Wattage
F
Shape
J
Tolerance
101
Value
KCKT
Type
1H
Voltage
101
Value
K
Tolerance
B
Peculiarity
Resistor Type Wattage Tolerance
KRD: Carbon 20:1/5W F:= ±1%
KRG: Metal Oxide 25:1/4W J:= ±5%
50:1/2W K:= ±10%
1:1W
KRF:Metal Cement 2:2W
KRQ:Fusible 3:3W
Capacitor Type
Voltage
Tolerance
KCEA Type Others
KCB:Ceramic 0J:6.3V 1H:50V DC C: ±0.25pF
KCC:Ceramic 1A:10V 1:125V DC G: ±2%
KCK:Ceramic 1C:16V KC:400V AC J: ±5%
KCQI:Polyester 1E:25V 25 : 250V AC K: ±10%
KCQP:Polypropylene 1H:50V Z: +80%, –20%
KCQS:Polystyrol 1V:35V
KCEA:ELECT 2A:100V
KCFT:Semiconductor
Notes : • Part numbers are indicated for most mechanical parts.
Please use this part number for parts order.
• IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE.
Components identified by mark have special characteristics important for safety.
When replacing any of these components, use only manufacturer's specified parts.
• The unit of resistance is OHM(Ω)
K=1000(Ω), M=1000(KΩ)
• The unit of capacitance is MICROFARED(µF)
P=10 -6µF
RESISTORS AND CAPACITORS
PARTS LIST
HOW TO USE THIS PARTS LIST
1. This Parts List lists those parts which are considered necessary for repairs. Other common parts, such as resistors and
capacitors, are listed in the “Common List for Service Parts” from which these parts should be selected and stocked.
2. Parts not shown in the Parts List and “Common List for Service Parts” will not in principle be supplied.
3. How to read the Parts List.
ATTENTION
1. When placing an order for parts, be sure to list the Part No., Model No, and the description of each part. Otherwise, the
non-delivery of the part or the delivery of a wrong part may result.
2. Please make sure that Part No. is correct when ordering.
If not, a part different from the one you ordered may be delivered.
3. Since the parts shown in Parts List of Preliminary Service Manual may have been the subject of changes, please use this
Parts List for all future reference.
WARNING
( ) INDICATES SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS. FOR CONTINUED SAFETY, REPLACE SAFETY CRITICAL COMPONENTS
ONLY WITH MANUFACTURE’S RECOMMENDED PARTS.
AVERTISSEMENT
( ) IL INDIQUE LES COMPOSANTS CRITIQUES DE SÉCURITÉ. POUR MAINTENIR LE DEGRÉ DE SÉCURITÉDE L’APPAREIL, NE
REMPLACER QUE DES PIÉCES RECOMMANDEES PAR LÉ FABRICANT.
SECTION 3